204 Farragut Avenue
Hastings on Hudson, New York 10706
917-443-6718

Village of Hastings on Hudson
Zoning Board of Appeals

7 Maple Avenue

Hastings on Hudson, New York 10706

Re: 204 Farragut Avenue

Dear Board Members,

As owner of the above property, I respectfully submit an Appllcatlon for Variance/lntespretation/
VirsweBeesemration. This application is a duplicate of a prior application which was approved by
the Board in October 2020. Unfortunately, that approved application expired prior to an extension
being submitted. The details of the attached application are identical, and therefore an extension,
to the application filed and approved in October 2020.

I look forward to discussing the application with you at the next Board meeting, and will be happy
to answer any questions you may have.

Kind regards,

Wawmieo

Kristina Camaj

D W, 2021



VILLAGE OF HASTINGS-ON-HUDSON
Zoning Board of Appeals

Application and Procedure for Application for
Variance/Interpretation/View Preservation

Property address:204 Farragut Avenue

Name all streets on which the property is located:Farragut Avenue
Sheet:.. 4110 . .Block:....192 .. LotParcel:..5.......... ZoningDistrict: .. R7.5

ZBA action requested for (See §295-146B& C : Use Variance/s; Area Variance/s;
Interpretation; . View Preservation (See §295-82)

List code sections & provisions from which the variance or interpretation is requested:

Section’ Code Provision* Existing Condition* Proposed Condition*
295-69 F MIN SIDE YARD 8 FT 7.7 7.7
29569F ..... g o [ s | e o
29569F | Combinedsideyards202FL | NA LA

A%doca |Taymevegywrr | NA | $SSaFT.._. .

*See example below:

...205-68F 1a... -.-...Front Yard Min. 30 ft. deep 2651 - ] S

L20580AL Permitted Principal USe. ........... | coovvoi: Single Family Home Conversion to Dental Office.............




VILLAGE OF HASTINGS-ON-HUDSON

Zoning Board of Appeals
Zoning Analysis
ZONING REQUIREMENTS:
YARD SETBACKS
(Principal Structure)
REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED
FRONT | . 25 i | 25 | 258
REAR o e | 120 e 102 o
SDEONE | 8 e | L TT o
SIDETWO e e o | i
TOTAL OF TWO SIDES 20 i L A P 146
YARD SETBACKS
(Accessory Structure)
REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED
TOPRINCIPALBLDG. | | | e
REAR na,
See T T N
BUILDING HEIGHT
PERMITTED EXISTING PROPOSED
STORIES 2.5 - N I 1 S L2
FEET e 20 i | s 20
LOT COVERAGE
PERMITTED EXISTING PROPOSED
LOT AREA
*BLDG. COVERAGE/
% OF LOT AREA LL30% o 01% o I ——
*DEVELOPMENT
COVERAGE/ 40% 16.4% 18.77%
*See Definitions of Building and Development Coverage in Section 295-5 of the Village code.
OCCUPANCY AND USE
PERMITTED EXISTING PROPOSED
CURRENT USE™ UL L P VA

** Single Family, Two Family, Commercial, Mixed Use etc.




VILLAGE OF HASTINGS-ON-HUDSON
Zoning Board of Appeals

Application and Procedure for Application for
Variance/Interpretation/View Preservation

List any previous application or appeal filed with The Zoning Board of Appeals for this premises:

Date of Appeal Purpose of the Appeal Resolution if any Date of Action

1022720 1 Area Variance request ) Approved 10/22/20

List pending violations on this property if any:

Is there an approved site plan for this property?: ... ,.(Yes) ......................................... D..(No)
Is there an Accessory Apartment at this property?: ... D...(Yes) ........................................ ...(No)
Does this property have Boarder's Permit?: ... ...,D..(Yes) ........................................ ...(No)

On a separate typewritten sheet of paper, state the principal points on which you are making this
application. Describe the construction, addition or alteration that requires the variance. Explain why a
variance is necessary and demonstrate how the variance satisfies the criteria for the type of variance (use
or area) sought. The criteria for the two types of variances are attached. (If an interpretation is sought,
explain the issue. If you wish you may also state your argument for how the issue should be resolved.)

Submit a flash drive and a total of three (3) copies (residential) or eight (8) copies (commercial), of the application along with the
property survey showing the existing and proposed construction and all other supporting documents (plans, drawings, site maps,
photographs, etc. as necessary to describe and support your application) with required fee, to the Office of the Building Inspector, no
less than four (4) weeks prior to the date of scheduled meeting of the Zoning Board of Appeals.

STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER ss.:

I hereby depose and say that all of the above statements and statements contained in all papers | have
submitted in connection with this application are true:

Applicant

Swornp before me this /9 day
ofMZOZJ

MARY ELLEN BALLANTINE
Notary Public, State of New York

. Reg #01BA6278281
%A{/ &/{J/L‘ ﬁ QM {:t Qualified in Westchester Coung
N

F@nc
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VILLAGE OF HASTINGS-ON-HUDSON
Zoning Board of Appeals

Application and Procedure for Application for
Variance/Interpretation/View Preservation

Name all streets on which the property is located:.l.EMMHT.._, 7NN e
Sheet:...4‘,.'_.)_“‘....,0.._._.._........Block: 102 . lotParce:.. .2

E-mail address%\AES\ﬂf\@l{Q\(\W'l—OV"' _

Daytime phone number: q““‘bq'gzaparFax number:

ZBA action requested for (See §295-146B& C :

Use Variance/s:

Area Variance/s;

Interpretation;

View Preservation (See §295-82)

List code sections & provisions from which the variance or interpretation is requested:

Section”

Existing Condition*

Proposed Condition*

*See example below:

_29568F fa

L29568A. ..

9656

....FrontYardMin. 30 ft deep.
| ....Pemitted PrincipalUse. ...

- e




VILLAGE OF HASTINGS-ON-HUDSON
Zoning Board of Appeals

Zoning Analysis
ZONING REQUIREMENTS:
YARD SETBACKS
(Principal Structure)
REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED
FRONT | zs 25.,\ | 25,
REAR | 2s \2z0 | 12
SDEONE | g 1. & e +.34
SIDE TWO .. e e
TOTALOFTWOSIDES | 20 B Ww.e'
YARD SETBACKS ‘ -
(Accessory Structure)
REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED
TOPRINCIPALBLDG. | w0 /A |
REAR il S R
SIDE o
BULDINGHEIGHT
B PERMITTED EXISTING PROPOSED
STORES 2% | o2& | S T 2
FEET [ 2 1. 2L 20
LOT COVERAGE '
PERMITTED EXISTING PROPOSED
LOTAREA o i
*BLDG. COVERAGE/ )
% OFLOTAREA | %9% ...................................... 10.] 09 ............................. ! Béo .................
*DEVELOPMENT 0 P
COVERAGE/ A0, I, A% 27 4 ()
% OF LOT AREA ..................................................................................................................................................................
*See Definitions of Building and Deyelopmenthve@ge in Sgcﬁon 295-5 Qf the Wlage codgT _
OEcEANCYANRLSE . . .. =
PERMITTED EXISTING PROPOSED

CURRENT USE*™

............ LFAM......

A

____________ LFAM.

** Single Family, Two Family,

Commercial, Mixed Use etc.




VILLAGE OF HASTINGS-ON-HUDSON
Zoning Board of Appeals

Application and Procedure for Application for
Variance/Interpretation/View Preservation

List any previous application or appeal filed with The Zoning Board of Appeals for this premises:

Date of Appeal Purpose of the Appeal Resolution if any Date of Action

List pending violations on this property if any:

......................... NONE o IO
Is there an approved site plan for this property?: X.. z._(Yes) ........... (No)
Is there an Accessory Apartment at this property?: _(Yes). N .(No)
Does this property have Boarder's Permit?: ~L__l(Yes) X .(No)

On a separate typewritten sheet of paper, state the principal points on which you are making this
application. Describe the construction, addition or alteration that requires the variance. Explain why a
variance is necessary and demonstrate how the variance satisfies the criteria for the type of variance (use
or area) sought. The criteria for the two types of variances are attached. (If an interpretation is sought,
explain the issue. If you wish you may also state your argument for how the issue should be resolved.)

STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER ss.:

I hereby depose and say that all of the above statements and statements contained in all papers | have
submitted in connection with this application are true: (

d Applicant
Swarn to before me this 22" day
Ofgu\n* , 2020

Notarf/f?ublic

AMY BYRNE
Notary Public - State of New York
NO. 01BY6156025
Qualified in Westchester County
d My Commission Expires Nov 20, 2022




VILLAGE OF HASTINGS-ON-HUDSON
Zoning Board of Appeals

Application and Procedure for Application for
Variance/Interpretation/View Preservation

Name : ARISTINA CANRS , being duly sworn, deposes and says that

204 FARRAGUT

he/she resides at in the Village of Hastings-on-

Hudson in the County of Westchester, in the State of New York, that he/she is the owner of all that certain lo,

parcel of land, in fee, lying and being in the Village of Hastings-on-Hudson aforesaid and known and

designated as Sheet 4.110 Block 12 and Lot 5 of the tax map, and that
he/she hereby authorized SID SCHLOMANN to make the annexed
application in his/her behalf and that the statement of fact contained in said application are true.
STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER ss..

"1 ’\4\\,)«»(\3\[% C‘EL"‘:"%‘ Ouy

P J X

KRISTINA CAMAJ
Owner

SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS /< DAY
OF Sk N30

N N

i A4 /;gx-/\ﬁ—«"‘“’

ad
7 7
Notafy Publlc = Ju5v KAISE
R
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATEEOF NEW YORK

Reg_is;trat_ion No. 01KA2018350
Qualified in Westchester County.

mmission Expires January 31 ﬂ&__

Co

NOTICE

This application will not be accepted for filing unless accompanied by all necessary papers, plans and data, in
accordance with the foregoing and as required by law.
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1. THIS SURVEY WAS DONE FOR KRISTINA CAMAJ AND IS INTENDED TO BE USED FOR TITLE PURPOSES ONLY.

2. NO GUARANTEE IS IMPLIED BY THIS MAP AS TO THE EXISTENCE OR NONEXISTENCE OF ANY EASEMENTS OF RECORD THAT WOULD AFFECT
SUBJECT PROPERTY, UNLESS SURVEYOR HAS BEEN FURNISHED WITH A COMPLETE COPY OF TITLE REPORT.

3. THIS MAP WAS MADE AT A SCALE OF 1" = 15" WHEN ORIGINALLY DRAWN

4. PROPERTY CORNER MONUMENTS WERE NOT PLACED AS PART OF THIS SURVEY.

5. IT IS A VIOLATION OF THE STATE EDUCATION LAW FOR ANY PERSON, UNLESS ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A LICENSED LAND SURVEYOR TO
ALTER AN [TEM IN ANY WAY.

6. THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THERE ARE NO VISIBLE STREAMS NOR NATURAL WATER COURSES IN THE PROPERTY EXCEPT AS SHOWN ON THIS
SURVEY.

7. ONLY COPIES FROM THE ORIGINAL OF THIS SURVEY MARKED WITHIN AN ORIGINAL OF THE LAND SURVEYOR'S EMBOSSED SEAL SHALL BE
CONSIDERED TO BE VALID TRUE COPIES.

8. THIS SURVEY IS NOT INTENDED TO BE USED FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION.
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Sl DeEsigMorou

ARCHITECTURE + INTERIOR DESIGN

September 20, 2020

RE: 204 FARRAGUT AVE
ZBA APPLICATION

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Project scope: rear 2" floor dormer and rear 2 story addition

Variances required for side yard and combined side yard setbacks

Note: most non conforming element (stairs) which are only 4 feet from property
line will be removed

Proposed addition aligns with existing house. Will not increase the degree of con
conformity

Will not have a negative impact on the property nor on the neighborhood

Will not adversely affect the environment

Will improve the aesthetic nature of the residence and increase property value
Will improve quality of life for this family. No reasonable alternative is possible
This is not self created as the existing house is non conforming

This variance request is not substantial.

It is a reasonable, logical solution in order to make this house more functional
and inviting

3 PETERSVILLE ROAD MOUNT KISCO, NY 10549 T.914.673.2309 SlIDesign@yahoo.com
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Sl DeEsigMorou

ARCHITECTURE + INTERIOR DESIGN

3 PETERSVILLE ROAD MOUNT KISCO, NY 10549 T.914.673.2309 SlIDesign@yahoo.com
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Sl DeEsigMorou

ARCHITECTURE + INTERIOR DESIGN

o N
SIDE SHOWING STAIRS AND ROOF TO BE REMOVED

3 PETERSVILLE ROAD MOUNT KISCO, NY 10549 T.914.673.2309 SlIDesign@yahoo.com
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Sl DeEsigMorou

ARCHITECTURE + INTERIOR DESIGN

REAR

3 PETERSVILLE ROAD MOUNT KISCO, NY 10549 T.914.673.2309 SlIDesign@yahoo.com
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Sl DeEsigMorou

ARCHITECTURE + INTERIOR DESIGN

RIGHT SIDE

3 PETERSVILLE ROAD MOUNT KISCO, NY 10549 T.914.673.2309 SlIDesign@yahoo.com
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Sl DeEsigMorou

ARCHITECTURE + INTERIOR DESIGN

(o ieok

Ll !' I i
HOUSE ACROSS STREET

3 PETERSVILLE ROAD MOUNT KISCO, NY 10549 T.914.673.2309 SlIDesign@yahoo.com
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Sl DeEsigMorou

ARCHITECTURE + INTERIOR DESIGN

ut+Avenue. + Hastings-on-Hudson. + Y/ G40, 98938453, 71073651 47,56, 328502 762,00, 60y, 259, 2368379 1h 912050832001, i _ﬁ

STREETSCAPE SHOWING HOUSES ON EITHER SIDE

3 PETERSVILLE ROAD MOUNT KISCO, NY 10549 T.914.673.2309 SlIDesign@yahoo.com
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PLOT PLAN

167.63'

1/8"=1'-0"

167.85'

VARIANCE OF .3' REQUIRED

AN _ VARIANCE OF 4'-0"
L] LLl S &) SIpE YARD DORMER o _
a a © 50 8 WHERE 12' IS REQUIRED N I
Z N
85 SF
25 1 |
PAVING R =o
IN SIDE _
YARD _ _ PREBBESIEEEIIEIIEIIKIKE 4 DRIVEWAY
!
2ND STORY oom_,\_mm/ _ o5 ERONT !
|
REAR R | |
. FRONT 7
PROPOSED ﬁ& ! I
1-1/2 STORY Il :
ADDITION | WALKWAY _
,,,,,,,,,,,, |
N 25.1 7
!

R-7.5 ZONING DISTRICT

7.7 WHERE 8.0' IS REQUIRED

SIDE 1

7.7

REMOVE SIDE STEPS

AND LANDING

VARIANCES REQUIRED

REQUIREMENT EXISTING | PROPOSED | COMMENTS
FRONT - 25' 25.1 25.71 COMPLIES
SIDE 8,20'SUM | 4' 139" 7.7 14.6' EXISTING
REAR - 25' 120’ 102' COMPLIES
HEIGHT 35' 16' 16' COMPLIES
BLDG COV 30% 10.1% 13.6% COMPLIES
DEV COV 40% 16.4% 22.4 % COMPLIES
LOT SIZE 7500 SF | 8392 8392 COMPLIES

.3 FEET RELIEF SOUGHT FOR 1 STORY
ADDITION (ALIGN WITH EXISTING) SIDE 1

4'FEET RELIEF SOUGHT FOR 2ND STORY SIDE 2
8' WHERE 12' IS REQUIRED

COMBINED YARD SETBACKS
16' WHERE 20' IS REQUIRED
4' VARIANCE
SECOND FLOOR DORMER (SIDES 1 & 2)

85 SQUARE FEET PAVING IN REQUIRED YARD

50.00'

Sl

N
Desigmn

architecture - interiors -landscapes

3 PETERSVILLE ROAD

MOUNT KISCO, NY 10549
914.673.2309 SlIDesign@yahoo.com

PROJECT

CAMAJ RESIDENCE

204 FARRAGUT AVE
HASTINGS, NY

ADDITION & ALTERATIONS

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
ISSUED FOR ZONING REVIEW, DENIAL,
ZBA AND ARB REVIEW

SEAL & SIGNATURE

DATE SEPTEMBER 20, 2020

PROJECT No. 2019-312

DRAWING BY SS

CHK BY SS

DWG No.

A-101.00

SI DESIGN FILE No
KC 001 10F 4
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